
Revised Information: Academic Session 2011/12, Semester 2, Examination Diet 

 
In response to concerns raised by students, the period over which honours examinations are to be 
held during the 2011/12 Semester 2 examination diet has been revised by the University.  
 
Honours exams will now be scheduled within the 4 week period of the exam diet and not confined to 
the first 3 weeks of the diet, as was previously announced. 
 
The University recognises the issues expressed by students and has amended the plan for the 
examination diet and subsequent processes accordingly. The University has also committed additional 
resource in order to ensure the assessment and graduation processes remain as robust as possible 
within the further constricted timeframe resulting from reducing the period between Honours exams 
and graduations. 
 
 
The key dates are as follows: 
 
. Semester 2 Examination timetable published: Monday 19 March 2012 
. End of Semester 2 Teaching: Friday 06 April 2012 
. Spring Vacation: Monday 09 April 2012 to Friday 20 April 2012 
. Revision Week: Monday 23 April 2012 to Friday 27 April 2012 
. Semester 2 Examination diet: Monday 30 April 2012 to Saturday 26 May 2012. 
 All examinations (including honours exams) will be scheduled within these 4 weeks of the exam diet. 
The examination diet included Saturdays. 
 
. Graduations: Thursday 21 June 2012 to Saturday 30 June 2012 
 
. Resit Examination Timetable published: Monday 15 July 2012 
. Resit examinations: Monday 13 August 2012 to Saturday 25 August 2012 
 
 
Further information 
Examinations: www.ed.ac.uk/schools-departments/registry/exams 
Graduations: www.ed.ac.uk/schools-departments/registry/graduations 
 


